Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aculight Corporation		08/29/2008	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lockheed Martin Aculight Corporation	
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75283720	ACULIGHT
Serial Number:	77251478	AQUARIUS
Serial Number:	77251214	CAPELLA
Registration Number:	3510805	ARGOS
Serial Number:	77484216	ELARA
Serial Number:	77251232	PERSEUS
Serial Number:	78791707	PICASSO
Serial Number:	78791691	RENOIR
Serial Number:	77484191	TELESTO
Serial Number:	75459889	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(973)424-2001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

973-424-2064 Phone:

REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0545

TRADEMARK 900119447

Email: sogoldsmith@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Okin Goldsmith, Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 1: 744 Broad Street.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACULIGHT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Okin Goldsmith
Signature:	/Susan Goldsmith/
Date:	10/28/2008

Total Attachments: 1

source=Articles of Amdt Aculight#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0546

08/29/08 1355593-001 \$140.00 K #27804 tid:1562941

SECRETARY OF STATE

AUG 2 9 2008

STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECORDED: 10/28/2008

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF **ACULIGHT CORPORATION**

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.020 and RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Aculight Corporation.
- Article 1 of the corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is LOCKHEED MARTIN ACULIGHT CORPORATION."

- This amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.
 - 4. The date of the adoption of this amendment was August 29, 2008.
- This amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation without shareholder action. Shareholder action was not required pursuant to RCW 23B.10.020(5).
- 6. This amendment shall take effect upon filing with the Washington Secretary of State's office.

LOCKHEED MARTIN ACULIGHT CORPORATION

ris Demain

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003878 FRAME: 0547